3MG-P Series
Customer:
Customer
Part
Number:
Innodisk
Part
Number:

DGS25-XXXD67TX1XC performance
2. Update power consumption
3. Update part number decoder code 13th (Flash Type)
4. Update Ver. 3 mechanical drawing
APR. 2014
Rev. 2.0 1. Modify Part number rule
2. Add E-mark certification
3. Add SAEJ1113 Report
Sep., 2014
                     2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P
5        Rev. 2.0                                          TPS, Sep., 2014
List of Tables
TABLE 1: DEVICE PARAMETERS ........................................................................................... 9
TABLE 2: PERFORMANCE ................................................................................................... 9
TABLE 3: INNODISK 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P POWER REQUIREMENT ......................................... 9
TABLE 4: POWER CONSUMPTION ....................................................................................... 10
TABLE 5: TEMPERATURE RANGE FOR 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P ................................................ 10
TABLE 6: SHOCK/VIBRATION TESTING FOR 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P ...................................... 10
TABLE 7: 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P MTBF .......................................................................... 11
TABLE 8: INNODISK 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P PIN ASSIGNMENT ............................................. 11
                     2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P
6        Rev. 2.0                                          TPS, Sep., 2014
List of Figures
FIGURE 1: INNODISK 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P ..................................................................... 7
FIGURE 2: INNODISK FID 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P BLOCK DIAGRAM ...................................... 15
FIGURE 3: SIGNAL SEGMENT AND POWER SEGMENT .............................................................. 18
                     2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P
7        Rev. 2.0                                          TPS, Sep., 2014
1. Product Overview
1.1 Introduction of Innodisk 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P
Innodisk 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P products provide high capacity flash memory Solid State Drive
(SSD) that electrically complies with Serial ATA (SATA) standard. It supports SATA III standard
(6.0GHz) with high performance. Innodisk 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P is designed for industrial field,
and supports several standard features, including TRIM, NCQ, and S.M.A.R.T. The SSD have good
performance, no latency time and small seek time. It effectively reduces the booting time of
operation system and the power consumption is less than hard disk drive (HDD).
1.2 Product View and Models
Innodisk 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P is available in follow capacities:
2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P 8GB       2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P 16GB
2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P 32GB      2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P 64GB
2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P 128GB      2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P 256GB
2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P 512GB
Figure 1: Innodisk 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P
1.3 SATA Interface
Innodisk 2.5” SATA SSD 3MG-P supports SATA III interface, and compliant with SATA I and SATA
II. SATA III interface can work with Serial Attached SCSI (SAS) host system, which is used in